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SUMMARY

*Trade values in USS million

EXPORTS SUMMARY FY 2021-22 FY 2020-21 % CHANGE
April 2022 2,873 2,218 29.53
July- April 2022 26,228 20,905 25.46

April 2022 6,615 5,242 26.19

July- April 2022 65,492 44,731 46.41
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EXPORT PROFILE

*Trade values in USS million

TOP PARTNER COUNTRIES SHOWING INCREASE

COUNTRY Apr 2022 Apr2021 % CHANGE
UNITED STATES 666.16 432.85 54%
CHINA 235.31 198.35 19%
UNITED KINGDOM 200.39 199.03 1%
NETHERLANDS 168.69 113.36 49%
GERMANY 163.96 124.81 31%
UNITED ARAB EMIRATES 132.51 85.89 54%
SPAIN 105.92 72.68 46%
AFGHANISTAN 101.06 89.68 13%
ITALY 95.11 68.83 38%
BELGIUM 81.69 65.85 24%

TOP PARTNER COUNTRIES SHOWING DECREASE

COUNTRY Apr2022  Apr2021 % CHANGE
SRI LANKA 19.31 20.79 7%
MOZAMBIQUE 7.64 10.66 -28%
INDONESIA 7.20 8.10 -11%
CHILE 7.16 9.68 -26%
SOMALIA 6.65 7.97 -17%
MADAGASCAR 6.64 8.42 -21%
KAZAKISTAN 5.02 14.99 -67%
COLOMBIA 3.93 8.39 -53%
HONG KONG, CHINA 3.87 7.10 -45%
PERU 2.47 2.77 -11%
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TOP GROWING COMMODITIES

HS PRODUCTS Apr 2022  Apr 2021 % CHANGE

6302 Bedlinen, table linen, toilet linen and kitchen 408.69 337.48 21%
linen of all types of textile materials.

6203 Men's or boys' suits, ensembles, jackets, 277.36 195.59 42%
blazers, trousers, bib and brace overalls.

1006 Rice 253.24 188.89 34%

6103 Men's or boys' suits. 96.05 57.41 67%

6110 Jerseys, pullovers, cardigans, waistcoats and 85.66 45.86 87%
similar articles, knitted or crocheted.

5209 Woven fabrics of cotton 74.91 65.38 15%

6109 T-shirts, singlets and other vests, knitted or 74.07 50.87 46%
crocheted.

6105 COTTON 71.30 50.95 40%

5208 Woven fabrics of cotton, containing 85% 68.34 54.10 26%

2207 Undenatured ethyl alcohol of an alcoholic 62.77 47.63 32%

strength by volume of 80% vol.

TOP DECREASING COMMODITIES

HS PRODUCTS Apr 2022 Apr 2021 % CHANGE
5205 Cotton Yarn 91.62 95.50 -4%
0307 Molluscs, fit for human consumption 11.48 12.05 -5%
0306 Crustaceans, whether in shell or not. 7.04 9.10 -23%
0910 Ginger, Saffron, Turmeric (Curcuma), Thyme, Bay 5.74 5.77 -1%
Leaves
2523 Portland Cement, Aluminous Cement 4.47 14.94 -70%
8414 Air Vacuum Pumps, Gas Compressors Products. 4.20 4.40 -5%
2301 Flours, meals and pellets of meat or meat offal, 4,10 7.12 -42%
of fish or of crustaceans.
8701  Tractors 3.43 4.01 -14%
0204 Meat of sheep or goats, fresh, chilled or frozen. 3.41 4.06 -16%
0304 Fish fillets and other fish meat, whether or not 3.13 3.69 -15%

minced, fresh, chilled or frozen.
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TOP PARTNER COUNTRIES

IMPORT PROFILE

SHOWING INCREASE

COUNTRY Apr 2022 Apr 2021
China 1,500.18 1,287.69
Saudi Arabia 687.32 273.54
United Arab Emirates 655.80 523.38
Indonesia 489.62 312.27
Qatar 369.16 265.20
Kuwait 268.50 149.49
United States 266.30 194.48
Oman 189.49 54.03
Thailand 164.48 66.01
Japan 149.27 106.95

TOP PARTNER COUNTRIES
COUNTRY

Brazil

Korea (South)

Iran, Islamic Republic of
European Union
Turkey

Kenya

Italy

Taiwan

Canada

Australia

SHOWING DECREASE

Apr 2022 Apr 2021
136.49 191.18
72.90 75.29
51.77 58.71
43.21 51.96
41.57 52.43
40.12 46.32
39.51 47.62
30.63 37.11
27.74 99.52
22.28 66.76

*Trade values in USS million

% CHANGE
17%
151%
25%
57%
39%
80%
37%
251%
149%
40%

% CHANGE
-29%
-3%
-12%
-17%
-21%
-13%
-17%
-17%
-72%
-67%
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TOP GROWING COMMODITIES

HS
2710

2709

2711
1511

8517

2701

5201
7204
8703
7208

PRODUCTS

Petroleum oils and oils obtained from
bituminous minerals

Petroleum oils and oils obtained from
bituminous minerals, crude

Liquefied petroleum gases

Palm Qil and its fractions, whether or nor
refined, But not chemically modified
Telephone Sets, Cellular Wireless
Networks Products

Coal; briquettes, ovoids and similar solid
fuels manufactured from coal

Cotton, Not Carded Or Combed.

Ferrous waste and scrap

Motor cars and other motor vehicles
Flat-rolled products of iron or non-alloy
steel

TOP DECREASING COMMODITIES

HS
3902
1201
8541
0902
0713
3004
9018

3204
8504

3808

PRODUCTS

Polymers of propylene or of other olefins
Soya Beans

Diodes, Transistors

Tea, Whether Or Not Flavoured

Dried Leguminous Vegetables, Shelled
Medicaments

Instruments and appliances used in medical,
surgical, dental or veterinary sciences.
Electrical Transformers, Static Converters
Electrical transformers, static converters, and
inductors.

Insecticides, rodenticides, fungicides,
herbicides, anti-sprouting products

Apr 2022 Apr 2021

1,250
533.45

429.29
367.09

220.84
198.59

181.83
112.07
109.97
82.74

Apr 2022
94.09
79.30
50.50
45.23
42.92
36.47
23.71

21.21
19.72

19.37

398.9
381.26

341.46
280.13

201.30
157.79

23.62
61.66
69.69
43.74

Apr 2021
106.51
139.56
58.04
52.70
95.12
66.11
24.90

24.51
34.41

22.14

% CHANGE
213%

40%

26%
31%

10%

26%

670%
82%
58%
89%

% CHANGE
-12%
-43%
-13%
-14%
-55%
-45%
-5%

-13%
-43%

-13%
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SUMMARY OF SERVICES SECTOR

*Trade values in USS million
March 2022 668.29 556.03 20.19

July- March 2022 5,156.10 4,404.24 17.07

March 2022 932.15 744.00 25.29
July- March 2022 8,335.39 6,347.08 31.33
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