MONTHLY TRADE REPORT APRIL 2022 • IMPORTS EXPORTS SUMMARY • EXPORT PROFILE • IMPORT PROFILE • SUMMARY OF SERVICES SECTORS



TRADE DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY OF PAKISTAN MINISTRY OF COMMERCE



DISCLAIMER

The provisional data from Weboc, PBS and PRAL have been reported for information purposes only. Every effort has been made to cross-check and verify the authenticity of the data. Trade Development Authority of Pakistan, or the author(s), do not guarantee the data included in this work. All data and statistics used are correct as of 9th May, 2022 and may be subject to change.

For any queries or feedback regarding this publication, please contact at:

TEAM LEADER

Afshan Uroos

Assistant Manager afshan.uroos@tdap.gov.pk.

LEAD RESEARCHERS

MR. Sajid Ali Research Associate sajid.ali@tdap.gov.pk

MS. Asima Siddique Research Associate Asima.siddique@tdap.gov.pk

SUMMARY

*Trade values in US\$ million

EXPORTS SUMMARY	FY 2021-22	FY 2020-21	% CHANGE
April 2022	2,873	2,218	29.53
July- April 2022	26,228	20,905	25.46

IMPORTS SUMMARY	FY 2021-22	FY 2020-21	% CHANGE
April 2022	6,615	5,242	26.19
July- April 2022	65,492	44,731	46.41

EXPORT PROFILE

*Trade values in US\$ million

TOP PARTNER COUNTRIES SHOWING INCREASE

COUNTRY	Apr 2022	Apr 2021	% CHANGE
UNITED STATES	666.16	432.85	54%
CHINA	235.31	198.35	19%
UNITED KINGDOM	200.39	199.03	1%
NETHERLANDS	168.69	113.36	49%
GERMANY	163.96	124.81	31%
UNITED ARAB EMIRATES	132.51	85.89	54%
SPAIN	105.92	72.68	46%
AFGHANISTAN	101.06	89.68	13%
ITALY	95.11	68.83	38%
BELGIUM	81.69	65.85	24%

TOP PARTNER COUNTRIES SHOWING DECREASE

COUNTRY	Apr 2022	Apr 2021	% CHANGE
SRI LANKA	19.31	20.79	-7%
MOZAMBIQUE	7.64	10.66	-28%
INDONESIA	7.20	8.10	-11%
CHILE	7.16	9.68	-26%
SOMALIA	6.65	7.97	-17%
MADAGASCAR	6.64	8.42	-21%
KAZAKISTAN	5.02	14.99	-67%
COLOMBIA	3.93	8.39	-53%
HONG KONG, CHINA	3.87	7.10	-45%
PERU	2.47	2.77	-11%

TOP GROWING COMMODITIES

HS	PRODUCTS	Apr 2022	Apr 2021	% CHANGE
6302	Bedlinen, table linen, toilet linen and kitchen linen of all types of textile materials.	408.69	337.48	21%
6203	Men's or boys' suits, ensembles, jackets, blazers, trousers, bib and brace overalls.	277.36	195.59	42%
1006	Rice	253.24	188.89	34%
6103	Men's or boys' suits.	96.05	57.41	67%
6110	Jerseys, pullovers, cardigans, waistcoats and similar articles, knitted or crocheted.	85.66	45.86	87%
5209	Woven fabrics of cotton	74.91	65.38	15%
6109	T-shirts, singlets and other vests, knitted or crocheted.	74.07	50.87	46%
6105	COTTON	71.30	50.95	40%
5208	Woven fabrics of cotton, containing 85%	68.34	54.10	26%
2207	Undenatured ethyl alcohol of an alcoholic strength by volume of 80% vol.	62.77	47.63	32%

TOP DECREASING COMMODITIES

HS	PRODUCTS	Apr 2022	Apr 2021	% CHANGE
5205	Cotton Yarn	91.62	95.50	-4%
0307	Molluscs, fit for human consumption	11.48	12.05	-5%
0306	Crustaceans, whether in shell or not.	7.04	9.10	-23%
0910	Ginger, Saffron, Turmeric (Curcuma), Thyme, Bay Leaves	5.74	5.77	-1%
2523	Portland Cement, Aluminous Cement	4.47	14.94	-70%
8414	Air Vacuum Pumps, Gas Compressors Products.	4.20	4.40	-5%
2301	Flours, meals and pellets of meat or meat offal, of fish or of crustaceans.	4.10	7.12	-42%
8701	Tractors	3.43	4.01	-14%
0204	Meat of sheep or goats, fresh, chilled or frozen.	3.41	4.06	-16%
0304	Fish fillets and other fish meat, whether or not minced, fresh, chilled or frozen.	3.13	3.69	-15%

IMPORT PROFILE

*Trade values in US\$ million

TOP PARTNER COUNTRIES SHOWING INCREASE

COUNTRY	Apr 2022	Apr 2021	% CHANGE
China	1,500.18	1,287.69	17%
Saudi Arabia	687.32	273.54	151%
United Arab Emirates	655.80	523.38	25%
Indonesia	489.62	312.27	57%
Qatar	369.16	265.20	39%
Kuwait	268.50	149.49	80%
United States	266.30	194.48	37%
Oman	189.49	54.03	251%
Thailand	164.48	66.01	149%
Japan	149.27	106.95	40%

TOP PARTNER COUNTRIES SHOWING DECREASE

COUNTRY	Apr 2022	Apr 2021	% CHANGE
Brazil	136.49	191.18	-29%
Korea (South)	72.90	75.29	-3%
Iran, Islamic Republic of	51.77	58.71	-12%
European Union	43.21	51.96	-17%
Turkey	41.57	52.43	-21%
Kenya	40.12	46.32	-13%
Italy	39.51	47.62	-17%
Taiwan	30.63	37.11	-17%
Canada	27.74	99.52	-72%
Australia	22.28	66.76	-67%

TOP GROWING COMMODITIES

HS	PRODUCTS	Apr 2022	Apr 2021	% CHANGE
2710	Petroleum oils and oils obtained from bituminous minerals	1,250	398.9	213%
2709	Petroleum oils and oils obtained from bituminous minerals, crude	533.45	381.26	40%
2711	Liquefied petroleum gases	429.29	341.46	26%
1511	Palm Oil and its fractions, whether or nor refined, But not chemically modified	367.09	280.13	31%
8517	Telephone Sets, Cellular Wireless Networks Products	220.84	201.30	10%
2701	Coal; briquettes, ovoids and similar solid fuels manufactured from coal	198.59	157.79	26%
5201	Cotton, Not Carded Or Combed.	181.83	23.62	670%
7204	Ferrous waste and scrap	112.07	61.66	82%
8703	Motor cars and other motor vehicles	109.97	69.69	58%
7208	Flat-rolled products of iron or non-alloy steel	82.74	43.74	89%

TOP DECREASING COMMODITIES

HS	PRODUCTS	Apr 2022	Apr 2021	% CHANGE
3902	Polymers of propylene or of other olefins	94.09	106.51	-12%
1201	Soya Beans	79.30	139.56	-43%
8541	Diodes, Transistors	50.50	58.04	-13%
0902	Tea, Whether Or Not Flavoured	45.23	52.70	-14%
0713	Dried Leguminous Vegetables, Shelled	42.92	95.12	-55%
3004	Medicaments	36.47	66.11	-45%
9018	Instruments and appliances used in medical,	23.71	24.90	-5%
	surgical, dental or veterinary sciences.			
3204	Electrical Transformers, Static Converters	21.21	24.51	-13%
8504	Electrical transformers, static converters, and	19.72	34.41	-43%
	inductors.			
3808	Insecticides, rodenticides, fungicides,	19.37	22.14	-13%
	herbicides, anti-sprouting products			

SUMMARY OF SERVICES SECTOR

*Trade values in US\$ million

EXPORTS SUMMARY	FY 2021-22	FY 2020-21	% CHANGE
March 2022	668.29	556.03	20.19
July- March 2022	5,156.10	4,404.24	17.07

IMPORTS SUMMARY	FY 2021-22	FY 2020-21	% CHANGE
March 2022	932.15	744.00	25.29
July- March 2022	8,335.39	6,347.08	31.33





TRADE DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY OF PAKISTAN MINISTRY OF COMMERCE

FTC Building, Block – A, Shahrah-e-Faisal, Karachi, Pakistan Tel: +92-21-99206487 – 90 | UAN: 111-444-111



www.tdap.gov.pk





/tdap official